the year 2021-22 and '1st instalment (25% of total Central share) for the year
2022-23 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to
Scheduled Tribe students during the current financial yeat 2022-23.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanclion ofthe President of lndia and to release grant-in-
aid of Rs.67,84,81,060/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Crore Eighty Four Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Sixty only) as recurring grant, as per availability offunds to the Government of
Chhattisgarh as arrear for the year 2021-22 and 1sr instalment (25% of total
Central share) for the year 2022-23 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post
Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students during the current Financial year 2022-

[...]

Major Head), 796-Tribal Area Sub-Plan
(Minor Head), 85 - Programme for
Development of Scheduled Tribes (PM
Vanbandhu Kalyan Yojna),02 - Post -
Matric Scholarship for STs, 85.02.31-
Grants-in-aid General (Charged) under
Demand No. 100, Ministry of Tribal
Affairs for the year 2022-23

Rs 67,84,81,060/-
(Rupees Sixty Seven
Crore Eighty Four Lakh
Eighty One Thousand
Sixty only)

Cont'd....p.2/_

Amount

No. 100
Ministry of
Tribal Affairs

FSpt< qrqri-e cq.rracnagundi ShitananLJ F#ffi

2. This sanction relates to Plan Expenditure and is in accordance with the patlern of
assistance prescribed by the Planning Commission and subject to lhe provision of General